
! WARNING: Use of in tank 

cleaning products voids warranty 

as they may damage parts and 

cause leakage that may lead to 

property damage.

FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE 
PLEASE CALL:  

In the USA:

(800) 442-1902

www.americanstandard-us.com

In Canada:

(800) 387-0369

www.americanstandard.ca

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7301548-100 Rev. A

735131-400.XXX

738565-435.0070A

738565-436.0070A

738565-437.0070A

738570-1030A

7381009-0070A

7381007-400.0070A

7381007-401.0070A

7381007-406.0070A

7381007-412.0070A

730512-0070A

7381008-400.0070A

047192-XXX0A

738171-XXX0A

034783-XXX0A

3742-400.XXX

7381007-418.0070A

7381198-400.XXX0A

7381006-408.0070A

7381024-407.0070A

TANK COVER

FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE

FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE

FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE

FLUIDMASTER REFILL TUBE

FLUIDMASTER REFILL CLIP

FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE

FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE

FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE

FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE

TANK COUPLING KIT #232

FLUIDMASTER FLAPPER ASSEMBLY

TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY LH

TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY RH

BOLT CAP KIT #128

TANK COVER

FLUSH VALVE

TRIP LEVER

FLUIDMASTER 300A

FLAPPER ASSEMBLY

4061 
1.6 gpf

w/o Liner

4061
1.28 gpf

w/o Liner

4061
1.6 gpf
w/Liner

4061
1.28 gpf
w/Liner

3742-28
1.28 gpf

TANK NUMBER
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Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can 
be found marked inside tank.

NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. 
Specify when ordering.
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