	Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can be found marked inside tank. NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. Specify when ordering. PART NO. DESCRIPTION		TANK NUMBER					FOR FURTHER ASSISTANCE PLEASE CALL:
REPAIR PARTS LIST			4061 1.6 gpf w/o Liner	4061 1.28 gpf w/o Liner	4061 1.6 gpf w/Liner	4061 1.28 gpf w/Liner	3742-28 1.28 gpf	<u>In the USA</u> : (800) 442-1902
	735131-400.XXX	TANK COVER	~	~	~	~		www.americanstandard-us.com In Canada: (800) 387-0369 www.americanstandard.ca
	738565-435.0070A	FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE	~					
	738565-436.0070A	FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE			~	~		
	738565-437.0070A	FLUIDMASTER 400A VALVE		~				
	738570-1030A	FLUIDMASTER REFILL TUBE	~	~	~	~		
	7381009-0070A	FLUIDMASTER REFILL CLIP	~	~	~	~		
	7381007-400.0070A	FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE	~					▲ WARNING: Use of in tank cleaning products voids warranty as they may damage parts and cause leakage that may lead to property damage.
	7381007-401.0070A	FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE			~			
	7381007-406.0070A	FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE		~				
	7381007-412.0070A	FLUIDMASTER FLUSHVALVE				~		
	730512-0070A	TANK COUPLING KIT #232	~	~	~	~	~	
	7381008-400.0070A	FLUIDMASTER FLAPPER ASSEMBLY	~	~	~	~		
	047192-XXX0A	TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY LH	~	~	~	~		
	738171-XXX0A	TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY RH	~	~	~	~		
	034783-XXX0A	BOLT CAP KIT #128	~	~	~	~	~	
	3742-400.XXX	TANK COVER					~	
	7381007-418.0070A	FLUSH VALVE					~	
	7381198-400.XXX0A	TRIP LEVER					~	
	7381006-408.0070A	FLUIDMASTER 300A					~	
	7381024-407.0070A	FLAPPER ASSEMBLY					~	7301548-100 Rev. A